

Chairman:

Dr. F.U. Ahmed

farulim@hotmail.com

**Member Secretary** 

Dr. A. Santa Singh Principal, NEIGRIHMS

drsanta@rediffmail.com

**External Member** 

Dr. A. Dkhar

NEHU, Shillong

Rtd.Judge, Umiam

Dr. Md. Yunus

Govt. of Meghalaya dhsmi@rediffmail.com

Dr. A.K Nongkynrih Prof. of Sociology

aknongkynrih@nehu.ac.in

Shri. Emerald Warjri

Internal Members: Dr. V. Raphael Dean, NEIGRIHMS.

raphaellyngdoh@gmail.com

Lafarge, Polo Tower, Shillong

DHS (MI)

Director, Integral Institute of Medical Science & Research, DEAN Faculty of Medicine

University, Dasauli, Post: BAS-ha,

Kursi Road, Lucknow-22026, UP Former Director, NEIGRIHMS

## **NEIGRIHMS**

NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCE (An Autonomous Institute, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India)

### **INSTITUTION ETHIC'S COMMITTEE**

## NEIGR/IEC/2013/84

### Dated: 8th May 2015

#### CIRCULAR

As approved by the Chairperson of the Institute Ethics Committee, the 6<sup>th</sup> meeting of 3<sup>rd</sup> IEC will be held on 19<sup>th</sup> & 20<sup>th</sup> May 2015 (Tuesday & Wednesday) (2 days) at 10:00 AM in NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang.

The agenda for the ongoing meeting will be:

19<sup>th</sup> May 2015

- > To confirm the minute of the last IEC,
- ➤ To review the research proposal (Thesis) from MD & MS & DM student as advised for modification in the 5<sup>th</sup> meeting of IEC
- > To examine the research proposal from Faculty of the Institute.

### 20th May 2015

- > To examine the research proposal from Faculty of the Institute.
- > Any other agenda with the permission of the Chairman of IEC.
- Check the progress of ongoing project approved from the 3<sup>rd</sup> IEC, NEIGRIHMS during 1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> meeting which completed one year.

Dr. A. S. Singh Member Secretary Institute Ethics Committee NEIGRIHMS

Dr. M. K. Saikia manuj\_saikia@yahoo.com

drmdyunus@hotmail.com

Dr. A.D Ropmay

Secretariat of IEC

NEIGRIHMS Principal Office Administrative block NEIGRIHMS, Shillong Ph no:-0364: 2538022 Mobile -08794350452 Email: iec.neigrihms@gmail.com Website: - www.neigrihms.nic.in Copy to: 1. All members of IEC

- 2. P.A to Director, NEIGRIHMS for information of the Director.
- 3. P.A to Dean, NEIGRIHMS for information and necessary action.
- 4. P.A to S.P.O for information.
- 5. AAO (II) for information.
- 6. Accounts Officer for information
- 7. All HOD & In-charge for information and circulation
- 8. Office File.

Dr. A. S. Singh Member Secretary Institute Ethics Committee NEIGRIHMS



Chairman:

Dr. F.U. Ahmed Director, Integral Institute of Medical Science & Research,

farulim@hotmail.com

Member Secretary

Dr. A. Santa Singh

Principal, NEIGRIHMS

drsanta@rediffmail.com

**External Member** 

Dr. A.K Nongkynrih

aknongkynrih@nehu.ac.in

Shri. Emerald Warjri

**Internal Members:** Dr. V. Raphael Dean, NEIGRIHMS. raphaellyngdoh@gmail.com

drmdyunus@hotmail.com

Lafarge, Polo Tower, Shillong

Dr. A. Dkhar

Govt. of Meghalava dhsmi@rediffmail.com

Prof. of Sociology NEHU, Shillong

Rtd.Judge, Umiam

Dr. Md. Yunus

Dr. M. K. Saikia manuj saikia@yahoo.com

Dr. A.D Ropmay

drdonna@rediffmail.com

Secretariat of IEC

**NEIGRIHMS** 

**Principal Office** 

DHS (MI)

**DEAN Faculty of Medicine** University, Dasauli, Post: BAS-ha,

Kursi Road, Lucknow-22026, UP Former Director, NEIGRIHMS

# **NEIGRIHMS**

NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCE (An Autonomous Institute, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India)

## **INSTITUTION ETHIC'S COMMITTEE**

### **NEIGR/IEC/2013/83**

### Dated: 8th May 2015

## CIRCULAR

Faculty members of NEIGRIHMS (including Nursing Faculty) are directed to submit Biomedical research proposals to Secretary, IEC through the Project review Committee up to 15th May 2015.

The proposals are to be prepared in the "IEC, NEIGRIHMS Format" Five (05) copies of each proposal should be submitted along with a soft copy. Format may be obtained from the office of the Member Secretary, IEC or mail to iec.neigrihms@gmail.com

As per Guidelines from the Honorable Supreme Court & Recommendation of Prof. Ranjit Roy Chaudury expert committee to formulate policy and Guidelines for Clinical Trial, Number of clinical trial at a time for Principal Investigator (PI) is limited to Three (03). IEC, NEIGRIHMS is also following the same guidelines.

Faculty should submit their undertaking with the submission of project regarding Total number of ongoing projects/ Clinical trial registered with this IEC at a time as a Principal Investigator (PI)

"6<sup>th</sup> Meeting of the 3<sup>rd</sup> IEC is scheduled on 19<sup>th</sup> & 20<sup>th</sup> May 2015".

Note: Submission of the soft copy of the proposal through the email is Mandatory for further processing of the project.

Dr. A. S. Singh Member Secretary Institute Ethics Committee NEIGRIHMS

Copy to:

- 1. P.A to Director, NEIGRIHMS for favour of information of the Director
- Deputy Director, NEIGRIHMS for information. 2
- 3. Dean, for information of the Dean
- 4. All Faculty Member, NEIGRIHMS for information and necessary action.
- 5. Principle Nursing College for information & circulation.
- Co-ordinator, Medical Education Unit for favour of information. 6.
- 7.

Ph no:-0364: 2538022 Mobile -08794350452

NEIGRIHMS, Shillong

Administrative block

Email: iec.neigrihms@gmail.com Website: - www.neigrihms.nic.in

Office File.

Dr. A. S. Singh Member Secretary Institute Ethics Committee **NEIGRIHMS**